
 

 

                                                                                                                                                               

 12.03.2021 

Department of Civil Engineering 

 

Corrigendum-4 
 

Tender Reference no:      CE/2021/IOECOE/036/HPCNODES 

 

Name of the Item:    HPC Nodes 

 

Corrigendum details:      Changes in supplier capability and extension of 

bid submission date 

 
 

Changes in supplier capability:

      

 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MADRAS 
Chennai 600 036 

Telephone: [044] 2257 9798 
E-mail: tender@imail.iitm.ac.in 

 

18. Supplier 

Capability 

3). The bidder (systems integrator) 

should submit the authorization 

letter from the OEM’s ."OEM should 

authorise only one bidder and the 

bidder should also bid for only one 

OEM product. 

 

5). The Bidder/System Integrator 
should have minimum 3 years 
of experience in HPC Business 
and Proof of Order has to be 
submitted. 
 
7). Bidder/OEM should have done 

at least 1 installation of 50 TF of 

sustained HPC performance” 
 

3). The bidder (systems integrator) 

should submit the authorization 

letter from the OEM’s. OEM should 

authorize only one bidder & the 

bidder also bid only one OEM 

product. 

 

5).  The Bidder/System Integrator 

should have minimum 10 years of 

Experience in HPC Business and 

Proof of Order has to be 

submitted. 

 

7). Bidder should have done at least 

1 installation of 50TF of Sustained 

HPC performance 

 



 
Extension of Bid Submission Date: 

 

The due date for the submission of bids has been extended to 15/03/2021 @ 3 PM & the technical 

bid opening is 15/03/2021 @ 4 PM 

 

All other terms and conditions remain the same  

 

 

Tender Inviting Authority: 

 

 Tender Inviting Authority:  

 

The Senior Manager, 

 Project Purchase, I.I.T. Madras, Sardar Patel Road,  

IC & SR Building, 2nd floor,  

Chennai – 600 036 
 

 

 

 

 

                                  



 


